504277884 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON DONNER	03/12/2017
RENAUD MARTY	03/16/2017
ROMAIN QUIDANT	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACIÓ INSTITUT DE CIÈNCIES FOTÒNIQUES	
Street Address:	PARC MEDITERRANI DE LA TECNOLOGIA, AV.	
Internal Address:	CARL FRIEDRICH GAUSS, NÚM. 3	
City:	CASTELLDEFELS	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08860	
Name:	INSTITUCIÓ CATALANA DE RECERCA I ESTUDIS AVANÇATS	
Street Address:	PASSEIG LLUÍS COMPANYS, 23	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000 **Email:** bperkins@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. PERKINS

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3184/8/2 CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BELINDA PERKINS

PATENT 504277884 REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0968

SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Perkins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignmentasfiled_3184-8-2_CIP#page1.tif	
source=Assignmentasfiled_3184-8-2_CIP#page2.tif	
source=Assignmentasfiled 3184-8-2 CIP#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0969

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jon Donner of Barcelona, Spain; Renaud Marty of Barcelona, Spain; and Romain Quidant of Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADAPTIVE PHOTOTHERMAL LENS (hereinafter "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on March 17, 2017 as Application Serial No. 15/462,051 (hereinafter "Application"), and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/222,349 filed March 21, 2014 (hereinafter "Applications"). Assignors hereby authorize Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A. to insert the filing date and Serial No. above.

AND, WHEREAS, Fundació Institut de Ciències Fotòniques, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Spain, having its principal office and place of business at Parc Mediterrani de la Tecnologia, Av., Carl Friedrich Gauss, núm. 3, 08860 Castelldefels, Spain; and Institució Catalana de Recerca I Estudis Avançats, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Spain, having its principal office and place of business at Passeig Lluís Companys, 23, E-08010 Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignees, their successors, and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and Applications, and in and to any and all U.S. and foreign patent applications filed on the Invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon (hereinafter, "Patents"), for the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of the Applications in all countries in accordance with the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or other agreement or national law under which priority can be claimed, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors, and

PATENT REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0970 assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made. It is expressly agreed by Assignors and Assignees that this Assignment fully conveys and transfers from Assignors to Assignees the right to sue for any and all patent infringement occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby request that said Patents be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to them relating to the Invention, to testify and/or assist as requested by the Assignees in any interference or legal proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, including cooperating in any enforcement proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignees, their representatives, successors, and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignees complete title to the Invention and Patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Executed this	12 day of March	2011
		and the second
A · Place of a world force	Jon D	Donner
Witnessed by: Willi Downey	12/01/2014 To	•
Name	Date	•
Idon Gil Name	Date	
. \	*****	

Ally, Docket No.: 3184/8/2 CIP

Executed this $\underline{\mathcal{A}_{\gamma}}$	day of	March	20/7
		T.	ata -
		Renatid M	artv
Witnessed by:			
Name (RISTIM) HATTION	A _{is} ∫ 0: (Date	1/2014	
Name MARTY Raymo	Date //	105/2017	
	****	* * * * * * *	
Executed this	day of	RUSE CAS	20 <u></u> /
		Romain Quid	anr Lu
Witnessed by:			hillilli -
gracio de Higuel Clavé	15/0	3/2012	
Name	Date		5
Mikael Svedendakl		3/2017 1/4	ill islall
Name	Date		

-3 of 3.

PATENT REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 03/17/2017